accorded to raise, on the terms and conditions determined by the Board, a total amount ofRs.

B. K. BARIK & ASSOCIATES
Company Secretaies

3A, Garstin Place. 4th Floor
Kolkata - 700 001

Phone :2262 1047 | 4063 0577
Mobile : 62906 03690 /80170 07180
E-mail : sotyobrota_mika@yahoo. co.in

49,98,52,800/- (Rupees Forty Nine Crores Ninety Eight Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Eight

Hundred only), by way of offer, issue and allotment on a preferential basis, by way of private

placement to promoters and the persons who are not the Shareholders of the Company

("Proposed Subscriber"), as follows:

a) 2,60,425 (Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five) Equity shares of the

company of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, each fully paid-up ("Equity

Shares") for cash consideration on a preferential basis, at a price of Rs. 1536/- (Rupees Fifteen

hundred and Thirty Six only) per Equity Share (including premium of Rs.